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James H. Nichols, PhD, DABCC, FAACC 
Chairholder 
Professor of Pathology/Micro/Immunology 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
4918D TVC (The Vanderbilt Clinic) 
1301 Medical Center Drive 
Nashville, TN 37232 
Email: james.h.nichols@vumc.org 
 
J. Rex  Astles, PhD, DABCC, FAACC 
Member 
Health Scientist 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1600 Clifton Road, NE, MS V24-3 
Atlanta, GA 30333-4018 
Email: jastles@cdc.gov 
 
Marilyn B. Freeman, PhD, M(ASCP) 
Member 
Director of Laboratory Operations 
Commonwealth of Virginia - DCLS 
600 N. 5th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Email: marilyn.bibbs@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Paula  Ladwig, MS, MLS(ASCP) 
Member 
Principal Developer; Assistant Professor of 
Laboratory Medicine and Pathology 
Mayo Clinic 
200 1st Street, SW 
Rochester, MN 55905 
Email: Ladwig.Paula@mayo.edu 
 
Carl D. Mottram 
Member 
President 
PFW Consulting LLC 
517 Center Avenue South 
Hayfield, MN 55940 
Email: cmottram@clsi.org 
 
Jean B. Patel, PhD, D(ABMM) 
Member 
Principal Scientific Affairs, Microbiology 
Beckman Coulter 
1584 Enterprise Blvd 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
Email: jbpatel@beckman.com 

Gary W. Procop, MD, MS 
Member 
CEO 
American Board of Pathology 
4830 W. Kennedy Blvd. 
Suite 690 
Tampa, FL 33609 
Email: gprocop@abpath.org 
 
Zivana  Tezak, PhD 
Member 
Chief, Molecular Genetics Branch, Division of 
Molecular Genetics and Pathology 
FDA Center for Devices and Radiological Health 
WO-66, Room 5668 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Email: zivana.tezak@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Jamie  Wolszon 
Member 
Associate Vice President, Technology & Regulatory 
Affairs 
AdvaMed 
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
800 
Washington, DC 20004 
Email: jwolszon@advamed.org 
 
Barb  Jones, PhD 
CEO 
Chief Executive Officer 
Clinical and Laboratory Standards Institute 
P. O. Box 334 
Malvern, PA 19355 
Email: bjones@clsi.org 
 
Stephanie F. Robinson 
Project Manager 
Operations Manager 
Clinical and Laboratory Standards Institute 
1055 Westlakes Drive, Suite 300 
Berwyn, PA 19312 
Email: srobinson@clsi.org 
 
 
 
 

 


